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T4 WEEK 8 

 

Last Thursday we announced our House        

Captains for 2025. As you can see from the 

photo above we had a fantastic number of     

students stand for election. We are extremely 

proud of them all.  

House Captains announced Page 3  

Dates to Remember 

 

Monday 2nd December - Year 11 Headstart 

Friday 13th December - Ten Pin Bowling  

Monday 16th December - Rush 

Tuesday 17th December - Funfields 

Wednesday 18th December - Presentation Evening 
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Year 7 - 

sharon.parbery@education.vic.gov.au 

Sharon Parbery 

Year 8 - 

melinda.evans@education.vic.gov.au 

Melinda Evans 

Year 9 - 

catherine.collett @education.vic.gov.au 

Catherine Collett 

Year 10 - 

penny.steuart@education.vic.gov.au 

Penny Stuart 

Year 11 - 

rebecca.vanlierop@education.vic.gov.au 

Rebecca van Lierop 

Year 12 - 

kate.mullins@education.vic.gov.au 

Kate Mullins 

Year Level Co-ordinators 
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Nigel Lyttle 

nigel.lyttle@education.vic.gov.au 

Emma Kidd 

emma.kidd@education.vic.gov.au 
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mailto:richard.bartle@education.vic.gov.au
mailto:kim.kyong-tae.k@education.vic.gov.au
mailto:jacinta.marchetti@education.vic.gov.au
mailto:catherine.collett@education.vic.gov.au
mailto:rebecca.vanlierop@education.vic.gov.au
mailto:nigel.lyttle@education.vic.gov.au
mailto:emma.kidd@education.vic.gov.au


                                   3 PAGE ALEXANDRA SECONDARY COLLEGE 

&GMK= !9HL9AFK ҐҎҐғ 

/ƻƴƎǊŀǘǳƭŀǝƻƴǎ ǘƻ ƻǳǊ нлнр IƻǳǎŜ /ŀǇǘŀƛƴǎΦ  

!ōƻǾŜ ƭŜƊΥ  .ŀƛƴōǊƛŘƎŜ - !ƛŘŜƴ /Σ !ǎƘ 5Σ YƭƻŜ a ϧ !Ǿŀ /         wƛƎƘǘΥ tƘǊŀǎŜǊ ²Σ 5ǊŜǿ /Σ 9ƳŜƭƛŀ ² ϧ tƘƻŜōŜ Y 

.ƻǧƻƳ ƭŜƊΥ aƛŀ / ϧ 5ŀƛƳƻƴ {                wƛƎƘǘΥ tƻƭƭȅ CΣ /ƘŜȅŀƴƴŜΣ WƻǎƘ / ϧ /ƘŀǎŜ I 
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ҐҎҐҒ MKLJ9DA9F &AKLGJQ !GEH=LALAGF 

/ƻƴƎǊŀǘǳƭŀǝƻƴǎ ǘƻ {ǘǳŀǊǘΣ aŀƪŜƴƴŀΣ     

{Ƙŀƴƴƻƴ ϧ WƻǊƧŀ ŦƻǊ ǘƘŜ ŦŀƴǘŀǎǝŎ ǊŜǎǳƭǘ ȅƻǳ 

ŀŎƘƛŜǾŜŘ ƛƴ ǘƘƛǎ ȅŜŀǊǎ !ǳǎǘǊŀƭƛŀƴ IƛǎǘƻǊȅ 

/ƻƳǇŜǝǝƻƴΦ  

²Ŝ ŀǊŜ ŜȄǘǊŜƳŜƭȅ ǇǊƻǳŘ ƻŦ ŀƭƭ ƻŦ ƻǳǊ        

ǎǘǳŘŜƴǘǎ ǿƘƻ ǇŀǊǝŎƛǇŀǘŜŘ ƛƴ ǘƘŜ нлнп         

ŎƻƳǇŜǝǝƻƴΦ  


